Fluid admitted Air Air, water (conditional)
Series 10 Series 20 Series 60 Series
0~102psi(0~0.7MPa)
-29.5in. Hg
32~140°F
Service pressure range
Working vacuum
Service temperature range

Construction
Specification
Model Designation (Example)
Knob (polyacetal)
stem(nickel-plated brass)
Lock pin (stainless steel)
Elastic sleeve (nitrile rubber)
Lock claw (stainless steel)
Tube
Release ring (polyacetal)
Metalic joint body (nickel-plated brass)
Resin body (10 series : PBT,20,60 series : PPS)
O-ring(nitrile rubber)
Ball (nickel-plated brass)
Ball seal (teflon)
Ball holder
(nickel-plated brass)
Machine screw (steel)
Ball holder (nickel-plated brass)
*Conditions of Water (when used)
1.Operating temperature : 32~140°F(0~60°C)
2.Operating pressure : 0~43.5psi(0~0.3MPa)
3.No water hammer is allowed.
4.Be sure to install the insert ring.
Code
Port size tube dia (mm)
Size φ6 φ8
06
φ4
04 08
φ12 φ1/8
12
φ10
10 1/8
φ1/4φ5/32
5/32 1/4
Taper pipe thread
R1/8
01
R3/8 R1/2
03
R1/4
02 04
American standard Taper pipe thread
NPT1/8
N1
NPT3/8 NPT1/2
N3
NPT1/4
N2 N4
Code
Port size Tube dia(mm) in. size
Size φ6 φ8
06
φ4
04 08
φ12 φ1/8
12
φ10
10 1/8
φ5/16
5/16
NPT1/8
N1
NPT3/8 NPT1/2
N3
NPT1/4
N2 N4
Taper pipe thread American standard Taper pipe thread
R1/8
01
R3/8 R1/2
03